

THE STATE OF TEXAS§COUNTY OF COMAL§CITY OF NEW BRAUNFELS§

WHEREAS, Emergency Preparedness Month, occurring annually in September, creates an ideal opportunity for every resident of New Braunfels to join citizens across the United States in preparing their homes, businesses, and communities for any type of emergency, including natural, technological, and human-caused; and

WHEREAS, National Preparedness Month is an excellent reminder that we all must prepare ourselves and our families now and throughout the year. Take time to learn lifesaving skills – such as CPR and first aid, attend other training such as Community Emergency Response Training (CERT), check your insurance policies and coverage for the hazards you may face, such as flood and fires; and

WHEREAS, the New Braunfels CERT Team partners with federal, state, local, tribal, territorial, private, nonprofit, and community agencies and organizations to educate communities on local hazards and natural disasters and how to prepare for them; and

WHEREAS, emergency preparedness is the responsibility of every resident of New Braunfels and all residents are encouraged to make preparedness a priority and work together, as a team, to ensure that individuals, families, and communities are prepared for disasters and emergencies of any type.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved, that I, Neal Linnartz, Mayor of the City of New Braunfels, Texas, hereby proclaim September 2024 as

PREPAREDNESS MONTH

in New Braunfels, Texas, and encourage all residents and businesses to make a plan, build a kit, prepare for disasters, teach youth about preparedness.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of New Braunfels to be affixed this the 16th day of September 2024.

CITY OF NEW BRAUNFELS

NEAL LINNARTZ, Mayor